900249307 03/13/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank	FORMERLY Midatlantic Bank, as successor-in-interest to Continental Bank	02/25/2013	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TSG Holding Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 Welsh Road	
City:	North Wales	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19454	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1326334	SYNPEL
Registration Number:	0770113	SAGSET
Registration Number:	0698737	SYNBAC
Registration Number:	0729278	SYNPROOF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176322962

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: bvoight@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brandt Voight

Address Line 1: One American Square

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35181-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0706

> \$115.00 1326334

900249307

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brandt Voight
Signature:	/Brandt Voight/
Date:	03/13/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TSG Release#page1.tif source=TSG Release#page2.tif source=TSG Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0707

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (herein referred to as "Release") is made by PNC Bank, National Association, as successor-in-interest to Midlantic, as successor-in-interest to Continental Bank, with a principal place of business at 1600 Market St., Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 (herein referred to as "PNC" or "Lender");

WHEREAS, TSG Holding Company, Inc. formerly known as TSG Incorporated, a Pennsylvania corporation (herein referred to as "Borrower"), previously granted a security interest to Lender pursuant to that certain security interest agreement executed on December 29, 1986 ("Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Borrower incurred certain obligations and liabilities to Lender and granted a security interest in certain trademarks and services marks as described in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks"), as security for the Borrower's obligations and liabilities;

WHEREAS, evidence of the security interest granted to Lender under the Security Agreement in the Marks was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at reel/frame 0560/0834 on May 1, 1987;

WHEREAS, the Borrower has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby certifies that the debt secured by the above-referenced Security Agreement has been fully paid or otherwise discharged and that upon the recording of this Release the undersigned hereby releases its security interest in and/or first priority lien on the Marks.

Executed this <u>25</u> day of February, 2013.

PNC Bank, National Association, as successor-in-interest to Midlantic Bank, as successor-in-interest to Continental Bank.

Signature: Signature: Astin

Title: Asistant you President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0708

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA)
COUNTY OF Poilad alphia) SS:)

On this day of February, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared from Augmont, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the from the free from the foregoing authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Release for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of the bank by himself/herself as such officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL
SCOTT LAMDAN
ROBBY Public
PMILADELPHIA CITY, PHILADELPHIA CNTY
My Commission Expires Nov 7, 2016

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: ১৯৯১ 기, ३०५६

(SEAL)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0709

Schedule A - Trademarks

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE	APP. NO.	APP. DATE
United States	SYNPEL	1,326,334	March 19, 1985	73/446,154	October 3, 1983
United States	SAGSET	0,770,113	May 19, 1964	72/172,115	June 28, 1963
United States	SYNBAC	0,698,737	May 31, 1960	72/081,511	Sept. 16, 1959
United States	SYNPROOF	0,729,278	March 27, 1962	72/117,741	April 12, 1961

7551052 v1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/13/2013 REEL: 004980 FRAME: 0710